GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1548
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2002

HEALTH CARE SCHEMES
MANJAY LAL;RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Centrally sponsored Health Care Schemes being implemented in the country at present;

(b) whether the Government are aware that the people in remote rural areas of the country are unaware of the Centrally sponsored health schemes;

(c)ifso, whether any measures being taken by the Government to disseminate information regarding Centrally sponsored health schemes to remote rural areas;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the financial assistance provided by the Union Government toeach State underthese schemes and achievement made by each State during the year 2001- 20027

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRIA. RAJA)

(a): National disease control programme for control o f major diseases of Malaria, TB, Blindness, AIDS and Leprosy are being implemented by the Government as Centrally Sponsored Schemes.

(b)to(d): Intensive public awareness activities are regularly undertaken as part of national disease control programmes using mass media through Television, Radio, Press, rural folk media, family health awareness campaigns etc. to disseminate information about these programmes.

(e): Statements showing details of Centrally sponsored health schemes provided by Central Government and achievements made during 2001-02 are given at Annexure | & |I.

ANNEXURE-I

STATEMENT REFERRED IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED Q.NO.1548 FOR 13.3.2002 PLAN FUNDS/RELEASE
STATES/UTS DURING 2001-02

(Rs. in lakhs)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (1) (8)

1. Andhra Pr. 249.00 776.25 850.00 714.95 223.83 2814.03
2. Arunachal Pr. 486.93 28.65 124.50 24.14 62.09 726.31
3. Assam 1983.27 57.50 415.15 314.19 153.85 2923.96
4. Bihar 357.37 12.00 809.50 524.77 663.94 2367.58
5. Chhatisgarh 570.71 108.25 129.50 45.92 378.34 1232.72
6. Jharkhand 561.28 17.65 156.00 40.71 356.23 1131.87
7 Goa 6.08 8.35 99.00 1.34 11.52 126.29

8. Gujarat 92.70 77.00 508.30 1403.19 61.97 2143.16
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Haryana 18.43
Himachal Pr. 2.20
Jammu & K 22.96
Karnataka 291.34
Kerala 39.24
Madhya Pr. 788.25
Maharashtra 468.50
Manipur 358.91
Meghalaya 381.41
Mizoram 433.94
Nagaland 346.91
Orissa 557.34
Punjab 49.38
Rajasthan 397.56
Sikkim 0.11
Tamil Nadu 99.77
Tripura 542.45
Uttaranchal 23.64
Uttar Pr. 540.44
West Bengal 464.88
Pondicherry 13.43
Delhi 97.57
A & N Is. 226.84
Chandigarh 41.06
D & N Haveli 40.67
Lakshadweep 6.35
Daman & Diu 16.08
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Tuberculosis Control Programme

Leprosy Eradication Programme

NATIONAL ANTIMALARIA PROGRAMME

2001
States/UTs Population Case

Screened for Detected and

Malaria Treated
Andhra Pradesh 8033406
Arunachal Pradesh 296157
Assam 2295944
Bihar 312232
Chhatisgarh 3644181
Goa 277311
Gujarat 7027000
Haryana 2279998
Himachal Pr. 523862
Jammu & Kashmir 334539
Jharkhand 842628
Karnataka 9217396
Kerala 1644543
Madhya Pradesh 8599687
Maharashtra 14001006
Manipur 104378
Meghalaya 222014
Mizoram 204492
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Nagaland
Orissa

Punjab
Rajasthan
Sikkim

Tamil Nadu
Tripura
Uttaranchal
Uttar Pradesh
West Bengal

A & N Islands
Chandigarh

D & N Haveli
Daman & Diu
Delhi
Lakshadweep
Pondicherry

All India Total

STATES

52404
3965378
2750169
6745197

10665
6414264

280715
128485
2810000
2951458
245632

78418

35224

22709
1073073

1905

308963

Target Ach.

World Bank Project States

87735433

(2001-2002)

Andhra Pradesh 350000 297330
Madhya Pradesh 240000 106601
Chhatisgarh 80000 24038
Maharashtra 420000 388071
Orissa 130000 60334
Rajasthan 220000 141224
Tamilnadu 400000 257797
Uttar Pradesh 450000 251146
Uttaranchal 100000 20257
Subtotal 2390000 1546798
Other States

Arunachal Pradesh 1000 265
Assam 45000 12155

Bihar 140000 21476
Jharkhand 70000 7699
Delhi 80000 16700

Goa 7000 3611

Gujarat 400000 329278
Haryana 110000 58861
Himachal Pradesh 16000 11455
Jammu & Kashmir 13000 8112
Karnataka 220000 127407
Kerala 90000 43074
Manipur 2000 886
Meghalaya 2000 421
Mizoram 800 514
Nagaland 500 250

Punjab 160000 92055

Sikkim 1000 286

Tripura 8000 6804

West Bengal 220000 187901

A & N Nicobar 500 372
Chandigarh 5500 2409

D&N Haveli 330 161
Daman & Diu 350 311
Lakshdeep 20 2
Pondicherry 7000 5827
Others 10000 3163
Subtotal 1610000 941455
Grand Total 4000000 2488253
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# Achievement for 2001-2002 upto Dec.,

S1. No. State No.of STD No. of TI
clinics projects
1 A & Nicobar 3 3
3 Andhra Pradesh 28 103
4 Arunachal Pr. 6 2
5 Assam 7 10
6 Bihar including 21 1
(Jharkhand)
7 Jharkhand
8 Chandigarh 3 6
9 D & N Haveli 0 0
10 Diu & Daman 0 0
11 Delhi 11 10
12 Goa 4 [§
13 Gujarat 31 70
14 Haryana 11 9
15 Himachal Pr. 20 4
16 Jammu & Kashmir 10 1
17 Karnataka 34 18
18 Kerala 24 35
19 Lakshwadeep 1 0
20 Madhya Pradesh 50 10
including
(Chattisgarh)
21 Maharashtra 34 46
22  Manipur 9 17
23 Meghalaya 6 3
24 Mizoram 8 8
25 Nagaland 8 15
26 Orissa 19 8
27 Pondicherry 5 1
28 Punjab 7 6
29 Rajasthan 24 12
30 Sikkim 2 3
31 Tamil Nadu 53 103
including
(Chennai)
32 Tripura 3 8
33 Uttar Pradesh 44 16
including
(Uttranchal)
34 West Bengal 30 37
No. of No. of ZBTCs
District
Blood
Banks
1 1
40 12
4 1
15 3
42 9
1 1
0 1
0 0
14 5
1 2
42 6
14 4
6 2 1
6 2
39 9
21 5
1 3
39 10
41 7
1 13 2
2 1
1 0
8 3

2001
No. of VCTCs No. of Major Blo
Banks
3 1
30 21
4 1
9 3
15 9
3 2
1 1
1 1
7 2
2 2
20 13
6 4
5 3
8 7
33 13
14 14
1 0
20 9
33 30
10 2
3 1
5 4
9 1
5 7
1 2
6 12
8 8
2 1
38 28
2 6
20 22
10 15
No. of No. of CommunityCare No.
Sentinel Centes Uni
Sites
4 0
13 1
3 0
5 2
12 0
3 0
0
2 0
9 2
5 0
15 0
7 0
2 0
5 0
18 4
6 0
0 0
24 0
34 1
14762
5 0
6 0
7 0

od

2550
158743
970
26639
57457
48237
N.A.
N.A.
137085
7760
275020
81232
14539
N.A.
249687
129934
N.A.
57125

326797

1729

8630
1126
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ts Collected


39 4 11 0 107005

1 1 4 1 5093
25 3 7 0 88930
11 6 12 0 115124
1 1 3 0 999
67 19 17 0 304097
1 0 3 0 10638
47 13 277 0 156643
61 9 15 0 73569

Targets vis-a-vis Achievements of NTP under 20 Point Programme 2001-02

S1. Name of the 2001-02
No. State / Union
Territory Sputum Detection Examination of new Sputum

Positives cases

Annual Achieveme Annual Achievement
Target nt Target
No. % No. %
1 Andhra Pr. 378,500 198,927 52.56 37850 20708 54.71
2 Arunachal Pr. 5,450 4,282 78.57 545 312 57.25
3 Assam 133,000 2,875 2.16 13300 238 1.79
4 Bihar 414,500 - 0.00 41450 - 0.00
5 Chhatisgarh 104,000 13,550 13.03 10400 1075 10.34
6 Goa 6,500 5,369 82.60 650 395 60.77
7 Gujrat 253,000 145,481 57.50 25300 26074 103.06
8 Haryana 105,500 73,187 69.37 10550 7619 72.22
9 Himachal Pr. 30,400 35,727 117.52 3040 0 0.00
10 J & K 50,500 70,592 139.79 5050 2978 58.97
11 Jharkhand 134,500 4,527 3.37 13450 655 4.87
12 Karnataka 264,000 191,942 72.71 26400 23055 87.33
13 Kerala 159,000 16,949 10.66 15900 1142 7.18
14 Madhya Pr. 302,000 216,149 71.57 30200 21157 70.06
15 Maharashtra 484,000 520,912 107.63 48400 44774 92.51
16 Manipur 11,950 6,950 58.16 1195 1055 88.28
17 Meghalaya 11,500 2,953 25.68 1150 479 41.65
18 Mizoram 4,450 1,871 42.04 445 232 52.13
19 Nagaland 9,950 871 8.75 995 237 23.82
20 Orissa 183,500 25,019 13.63 18350 2625 14.31
21 Punjab 121,000 96,133 79.45 12100 7114 58.79
22 Rajasthan 282,500 52,120 18.45 28250 9572 33.88
23 Sikkim 2,750 6,087 221.35 275 455 165.45
24 Tamil Nadu 310,500 164,428 52.96 31050 10601 34.14
25 Tripura 15,950 9,682 60.70 1595 676 42.38
26 Uttaranchal 42,350 44,037 103.98 4,235 3023 71.38
27 Uttar Pradesh 830,500 578,363 69.64 83050 59764 71.96
28 West Bengal 401,000 24,202 6.04 40100 2395 5.97
29 A & N Islands 1,800 3,169 176.06 180 182 101.11
30 Chandigarh 4,500 1,894 42.09 450 0 0.00
31 D & N Haveli 1,100 595 54.09 110 60 54.55
32 Daman & Diu 800 934 116.75 80 56 70.00
33 Delhi 69,000 55718 80.75 6900 11434 165.71
34 Lakshdweep 300 169 56.33 30 1 3.33
35 Pondicherry 4,850 12937 266.74 485 1143 235.67
Total 5,135,100 2588601 50.41 513510 261286 50.88

Achievements for the year 2001-02 are for Nine months w.e.f. April 2001 to December 2001.

Annexure-II


NATIONAL LEPROSY ERADICATION PROGRAMME

STATEWISE TARGET (T) AND ACHIEVEMENT (A) IN RESPECT OF CASE DETECTION, TREATMENT AND DISCHARGE DURING 2001-2002

S.No State/Sector 2001-2002

Cases Detected Cases Treated Cases Discharged

A State T A T A T A

1 Andhra Pr. 15000 39411 15000 39411 43000 38235
2 Arunachal Pr. 80 79 80 79 200 111

3 Assam 800 1398 800 1398 3000 1677
4 Bihar 18000 100262 18000 100262 75000 66090
5 Goa 50 239 50 239 470 336

6 Gujarat 3000 8629 3000 8629 11000 8681
7 Haryana 50 557 50 557 800 650

8 Himachal Pr. 50 211 50 211 340 209

9 J & K 50 544 50 544 1000 557
10 Karnataka 8000 13425 8000 13425 14000 11770
11 Kerala 2500 1647 2500 1647 3500 1944
12 Madhya Pr. 10000 14697 10000 14697 18000 13659
13 Maharashtra 16000 36076 16000 36076 35000 30318
14 Manipur 80 114 80 114 250 163
15 Meghalaya 30 18 30 18 70 32

16 Mizoram 20 19 20 19 60 44

17 Nagaland 15 61 15 61 50 45

18 Orissa 18000 36889 18000 36889 36000 28162
19 Punjab 100 1088 100 1088 1450 955
20 Rajasthan 1200 1485 1200 1485 5000 1296
21 Sikkim 20 47 20 47 50 41

22 Tamil Nadu 15000 15728 15000 15728 43000 19376
23 Tripura 20 70 20 70 160 78

24 Uttar Pradesh 29000 87333 29000 87333 86500 57628
25 West Bengal 18000 39073 18000 39073 30800 25551
26 A & N Islands 20 53 20 53 100 56

27 Chandigarh 20 213 20 213 300 175
28 D & N Haveli 20 183 20 183 160 136
29 Daman & Diu 10 43 10 43 40 29

30 Delhi 100 2614 100 2580 6600 2175
31 Lakshadweep 10 13 10 13 15 15

32 Pondicherry 100 398 100 398 600 405
33 Jharkhand 12000 38049 12000 38049 25000 24967
34 Chhattisgarh 15000 23430 15000 23430 12000 14875
35 Uttaranchal 1000 2069 1000 2069 1500 1480

Total 183345 466165 183345 466131 455015 351922
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